
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL041619\
  Data File : PL047453.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 16 Apr 2019  19:23
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 17 02:08:13 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL032219.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Mar 22 13:40:08 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.356     3.976   352.7E6  112.9E6   48.487    49.312  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.033     9.029   396.0E6  115.6E6   47.087    49.866  
 
   Target Compounds
 2) A   alpha-BHC       3.786     4.365   593.6E6  161.4E6   50.904    50.217  
 3) MA  gamma-BHC...    4.063     4.650   527.5E6  148.8E6   49.099    49.706  
 4) MA  Heptachlor      4.350     5.154   543.5E6  154.0E6   49.292    50.082m 
 5) MB  Aldrin          4.590     5.459   509.8E6  141.6E6   49.424    49.428  
 6) B   beta-BHC        4.316     4.822   216.3E6 70431128   48.038    53.128m 
 7) B   delta-BHC       4.512     5.037   506.6E6  133.9E6   50.048    57.693m 
 8) B   Heptachlo...    5.027     5.845   476.6E6  135.2E6   48.862    51.257m 
 9) A   Endosulfan I    5.358     6.202   452.4E6  126.1E6   48.116    48.329  
10) B   gamma-Chl...    5.249     6.080   504.5E6  141.2E6   49.113    49.751  
11) B   alpha-Chl...    5.306     6.152   491.9E6  137.9E6   48.512    48.597  
12) B   4,4'-DDE        5.471     6.310   395.5E6  119.9E6   42.959m   48.307  
13) MA  Dieldrin        5.598     6.459   486.0E6  129.0E6   48.427    47.604  
14) MA  Endrin          5.851     6.675   444.0E6  112.1E6   47.137    46.924m 
15) B   Endosulfa...    6.126     6.886   427.3E6  116.1E6   47.694    48.097  
16) A   4,4'-DDD        5.984     6.800   372.6E6 98909749   49.287    49.159  
17) MA  4,4'-DDT        6.219     7.098   370.9E6 99638714   48.966    47.516  
18) B   Endrin al...    6.292     7.011   350.3E6  100.3E6   46.743    47.220  
19) B   Endosulfa...    6.504     7.233   388.8E6  109.5E6   47.355    46.409  
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.764     7.557   197.7E6 60047621   46.521    47.104  
21) B   Endrin ke...    6.986     7.703   448.0E6  119.2E6   48.452m   47.986  
22)     Mirex           7.164     8.155   331.9E6 95346746   45.555    47.669  
   ---------------------------------------------------------------------------
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PL032219.M Wed Apr 17 13:54:08 2019                                                      Page 1

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Sohil
     4/17/2019 4:53:05 PM

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Sohil
     4/17/2019 4:53:05 PM



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL041619\
  Data File : PL047453.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 16 Apr 2019  19:23
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : PSTDCCC050
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 17 02:08:13 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL032219.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Fri Mar 22 13:40:08 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2            Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5µm

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

   4e+07

   5e+07

   6e+07

   7e+07

   8e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL047453.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

55

 3
.7

85

 4
.0

62

 4
.3

15
 4

.3
48

 4
.5

10
 4

.5
88

 5
.0

25

 5
.2

48
 5

.3
04

 5
.3

57
 5

.4
71

 5
.5

96

 5
.8

49

 5
.9

82  6
.1

24
 6

.2
17

 6
.2

91  6
.5

03

 6
.7

62

 6
.9

86

 7
.1

62  8
.0

32
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
4,

4'
-D

D
T

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

D

E
nd

rin

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
al

ph
a-

C
hl

o
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
de

lta
-B

H
C

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

be
ta

-B
H

C

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL047453.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

74

 4
.3

64

 4
.6

48

 4
.8

22

 5
.0

37
 5

.1
54

 5
.4

58

 5
.8

45

 6
.0

79
 6

.1
51

 6
.2

01
 6

.3
09

 6
.4

57

 6
.6

75
 6

.7
99  6

.8
85

 7
.0

09
 7

.0
97

 7
.2

32

 7
.5

55

 7
.7

02

 8
.1

53

 9
.0

28
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
ire

x 
#2

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

4,
4'

-D
D

T
 #

E
nd

rin
 a

ld
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
4,

4'
-D

D
D

 #
E

nd
rin

 #
2

D
ie

ld
rin

 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

ga
m

m
a-

C
hl

o

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

A
ld

rin
 #

2

H
ep

ta
ch

lo
r

de
lta

-B
H

C
 

be
ta

-B
H

C
 #

ga
m

m
a-

B
H

C
 

al
ph

a-
B

H
C

 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL032219.M Wed Apr 17 13:54:12 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
PSTDCCC050

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

               Sohil
     4/17/2019 4:53:05 PM


